hundred and seventy (270) days have elapsed after the adjustment is made to the Host’s
Airbnb account or the associated services have been provided, whichever is later.

5.3.3 Airbnb Payments will deem any overdue amounts not collected to be in default
when three hundred and sixty five (365) days have elapsed: (a) for authorized charges,
after Airbnb Payments first attempts to charge your Payment Method or the associated

services have been provided, whichever is later; and (b) for withholdings from a Host’s
future Payouts, after the adjustment is made to the Host’s Airbnb account or the